06-04-2002 Form **PTO-1595** RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 02110395 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent under trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Luet L. Wong (Dec. 7, 2001) Name: Isis Innovation Limited Jonathan P. Jones (Jan. 1, 2002) Internal Address: Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(i x No attached? Ewert House, Ewert Place 3. Nature of Conveyance: Summertown Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Oxford Other State: United Kingdom Zip: OX1 3QR Additional name(s) & Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties Yes No Х address(es) attached: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10/018,730 Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: 1 Name: Elizabeth A. Hart FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HO-P02353US1 Enclosed Street Address: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 00000084 062375 10018730 06-2375 City: 40.00 CH State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Houston 7010-3095 TX

04/10/2002 MALII1 03 FC:581

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Elizabeth A. Hart Name of Person Signing

April 4, 2002 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

**Recordation Form Cover Sheet** 

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EU098493435US, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date shown below.

Dated: April 4, 2002

-(Linda A. Bourg)

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)		(1) Luet Lok WONG a citize				
		Department of Chemistry	South Parks	Road Oxford (	OX1 3QR the United Kingdom	
		(2) Jonathan Peter JONES a Department of Chemistry			of: University of Oxford OX1 3QR the United Kingdom	
(Assignce)		In consideration of the sum of one undersigned, the undersigned as				
	(5)	(1) Isis Innovation Limited a	British body co	rporate		
(Address)	(6) of					
		(1) Ewert House, Ewert Place	e, Summertown,	Oxford OX2 7S	G, United Kingdom.	
(Other Countries)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of  (7) in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may granted therefor, known as					
(Title)		OCESS FOR OXIDISING ARO		OUNDS	(Case No)	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed					
	(9) on				or has already filed in	
	(10) U.S	S. appln Serial Number 10/0	18,730	filed on	12/18/2001	
		(11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made				
interference v assignments i act which may Property or si 2) Th States patent i 3) Th of the United Assignce of the assigned, and 4) Th	which may in connection to the Assignment of the Assignment of the Assignment of the Assignment of the	ary in connection with claims or perments.  med agree(s) to perform all affirmations, and hereby authorize(s) and requesting from said application or any terest, and hereby convenants that (they have) not executed and will need hereby grant(s) the firm of Fullich may be necessary to desirable	divisional applic ssignee may deen provisions of the lative acts which m st(s) the Commun division or divisi he has (they have I not execute, any lbright & Jawor	ations thereof and n necessary or ex [International Connay be necessary thication of Patents ons or continuing e) full right to convagreement in consistinct LLP the power and the power	d also to execute separate pedient and further to perform any vention for Protection of Industrial to obtain a grant of valid United is to issue any and all Letters patent g thereof to the said Assignee, as any the entire interest herein	
In wit	ness where	of, executed by the undersigned or	n the date(s) oppo	osite the undersig	ned signature(s).	

Date _	7/12/2001	Signature of Inventor	, ·	Lut	Wong	(1)
Date _	2 1 202	Signature of Inventor		H.	pres.	(2)
	Witnessed by				,	
Witnes	ss NBDD	·			Date 7/12/2001	
Witnes	ss Jung				Date 2/1/2002	

**RECORDED: 04/04/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012940 FRAME: 0080